



Flat Mop Head and Handle

TECHNICAL DATASHEET



The Integrity Cleanroom stainless steel mop head and handle has been designed for use with our Pre-Saturated Tub Wipes (600-0012). The stainless steel exterior ensures maximum levels of cleanliness, low particulate levels and strong chemical resistance. The mop head has a smooth, flat base situated on a swivel hinge enabling an easy, even glide when wiping surfaces.

MEASUREMENTS

Mop Head: 200mm x 100mm

Mop Handle (DxL): 26mm x 990-1830mm



FEATURES

- Stainless steel
- · Chemical resistant
- Swivel hinge
- Suitable for a range of wipes
- For use in critical environments



| PRODUCT CODE | DESCRIPTION | SIZE (INCH) | SIZE (MM) | QUANTITY |
|--------------|--------------------------|---|---|----------|
| 610-0029 | Flat Mop Head and Handle | Head: 7.8 x 4 Handle (Diameter): 1 Handle (Length): 39 - 72 | Head: 200 x 100 Handle (Diameter): 26 Handle (Length): 990 - 1830 | Each |

To request a quotation or for more information, please call +44 (0)1473 836205 email info@integritycleanroom.co.uk or visit www.integritycleanroom.co.uk

IMPORTANT: This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to Integrity Cleanroom or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but Integrity Cleanroom assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where Integrity Cleanroom was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. © 2024 Integrity Cleanroom.